

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 643 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 6, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
- 1.3 Page 1, line 8, reinstate the stricken language
- 1.4 Page 1, line 9, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
- 1.5 Page 1, line 10, before "principals" insert "licensed"
- 1.6 Page 1, line 21, after "Minnesota" insert "and Minnesota State University Mankato"
- 1.7 Page 2, line 1, after "attend" insert "all sessions of " and reinstate the stricken "
- 1.8 Institute"
- 1.9 Page 2, line 2, delete "Academy" and strike everything before the period
- 1.10 Page 2, lines 3, 13, 25, and 27, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new
- 1.11 language
- 1.12 Page 2, line 20, delete everything after the first "the"
- 1.13 Page 2, line 21, delete "Academy" and insert "university"
- 1.14 Page 2, lines 11, 22, 24, and 34, delete "Academy" and insert "Institute"
- 1.15 Page 2, line 33, before "\$....." insert "(a)"
- 1.16 Page 3, after line 2, insert:
- 1.17 "(b) If the appropriation under paragraph (a) is insufficient to fully fund all
- 1.18 applicants, the commissioner of education must first award grants to programs that can
- 1.19 demonstrate to the commissioner that the program uses a model for effective school
- 1.20 leadership that contributes to significant increases in student achievement as measured
- 1.21 by independent research."